Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

*Incumbent

Dave
Jones*
DEM
268,384
79.4%

252
55.3%

4,919
39.5%

26,340
44.9%

5,975
39.4%

1,466
36.3%

157,264
64.7%

3,060
45.5%

23,553
39.4%

73,729
47.6%

1,780
30.6%

22,329
62.9%

12,564
61.3%

2,203
41.9%

50,649
38.5%

8,665
39.7%

9,712
57.5%

1,808
26.9%

932,863
66.6%

10,039
38.3%

61,645
75.3%

2,505
39.3%

15,852
68.4%

Ted
Gaines
REP
69,827
20.6%

204
44.7%

7,540
60.5%

32,312
55.1%

9,201
60.6%

2,570
63.7%

85,860
35.3%

3,668
54.5%

36,169
60.6%

81,177
52.4%

4,035
69.4%

13,180
37.1%

7,918
38.7%

3,061
58.1%

80,892
61.5%

13,182
60.3%

7,190
42.5%

4,920
73.1%

466,963
33.4%

16,200
61.7%

20,235
24.7%

3,867
60.7%

7,330
31.6%
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Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

*Incumbent

Dave
Jones*
DEM
17,900
48.8%

738
26.5%

1,487
49.3%

45,760
64.3%

22,429
62.0%

18,068
48.8%

253,433
42.3%

43,078
38.9%

2,660
38.5%

158,253
46.3%

183,057
57.9%

7,602
58.2%

133,171
47.5%

319,429
49.5%

171,711
84.4%

57,651
51.0%

40,668
49.4%

107,312
70.9%

58,311
55.0%

255,196
68.7%

52,160
75.3%

18,329
33.3%

553
37.3%

Ted
Gaines
REP
18,791
51.2%

2,049
73.5%

1,530
50.7%

25,459
35.7%

13,740
38.0%

18,946
51.2%

345,984
57.7%

67,586
61.1%

4,243
61.5%

183,878
53.7%

133,227
42.1%

5,459
41.8%

147,124
52.5%

326,308
50.5%

31,775
15.6%

55,414
49.0%

41,611
50.6%

44,022
29.1%

47,655
45.0%

116,293
31.3%

17,095
24.7%

36,750
66.7%

929
62.7%
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Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

*Incumbent

Dave
Jones*
DEM
5,428
40.7%

52,882
60.9%

96,638
70.6%

41,526
47.1%

7,291
36.7%

4,973
32.8%

1,745
46.2%

22,721
37.5%

6,868
41.6%

98,588
51.0%

28,473
65.3%

4,520
37.0%

4,038,165
57.5%

Ted
Gaines
REP
7,916
59.3%

34,005
39.1%

40,296
29.4%

46,704
52.9%

12,554
63.3%

10,179
67.2%

2,033
53.8%

37,893
62.5%

9,641
58.4%

94,564
49.0%

15,112
34.7%

7,685
63.0%

2,981,951
42.5%
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